

Chris Kaufman
President, IHSAA Foundation

Trip Lukemeyer
Director, IHSAA Foundation

## 2023-24 Board of Directors

Wayne Barker Superintendent, School City of Mishawaka

Tina Bennett
Superintendent, Clarksville Community Schools

**Chris Conley** *Ex Officio*, Principal, Delta High School

Grant Clapacs
Partner, Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP

Bobby Cox Retired Commissioner, IHSAA

Philip N. Eskew, Jr., M.D.
Professor Emeritus, IU School of Medicine

Rick Fuson
President and COO, Pacers Sports and Entertainment

Joe Jordan
President and CEO, Boys and Girls Clubs Fort Wayne

Dr. Paul Kaiser Superintendent, Westfield Washington Schools

Mike Mossbrucker Athletic Director, Mooresville High School

Paul Neidig Commissioner, IHSAA

Blake Ress Commissioner Emeritus, IHSAA

Jim Sandgren President & COO, Old National Bank

Milton O. Thompson Attorney, Bleeke Dillon Crandall

Pete Ward COO, Indianapolis Colts

Jennifer K. Wilfong CEO, JW Land Management LLC **RELEASE - July 6, 2023** 

## Recipients of IHSAA Foundation Unified/Champions Together Scholarships Announced

The IHSAA Foundation and its Board of Directors are pleased to announce the recipient of this year's Parker Amet Post-Secondary Scholarship and the two recipients for the Lee Lonzo Champions Together Post-Secondary Scholarships. This is the second year the IHSAA Foundation will award both scholarships to individuals who represent the mission and benefits of Unified/Champions Together Athletics.

The Lee Lonzo Champions Together scholarships are two (2) \$1,000 post-secondary scholarships and will be awarded to a pair of IHSAA Champions Together student-athletes from one (1) IHSAA member-school that began in the spring of 2021. Recipients of these awards will be one (1) student-athlete and one (1) student-partner. These recipients must have participated in their school's Champions Together/Unified Sports program for at least two (2) years, while showing team spirit, leadership, and character.

We are proud to announce that **Bradly Klotz and Jacob Reynolds** from **Carroll High School** in Fort Wayne were the selected recipients of the Lee Lonzo Champions Together scholarships.

The Parker Amet Post-Secondary Scholarship is a \$1,000 post-secondary scholarship awarded to a graduating senior that participated in their school's Champions Together program for at least two (2) years as a partner athlete.

Parker Amet was a student at Carmel High School until 2016. He was born with Microcephaly and was an active and highly energetic participant in Unified Sports and Special Olympics throughout high school. Carmel High School's 2016 Prom King, Parker was (and still is) very beloved with the high school students. He is always an inspiration to others to practice inclusivity and kindness.

We are also pleased to announce that **Lauren Fields** from **Valparaiso High School** was selected as the recipient of the Parker Amet Post-Secondary Scholarship.

To date, the IHSAA Foundation has awarded \$185,500 in scholarships to Indiana High School Student-Athletes.

These three scholarships were awarded at the annual Champions Together Awards Banquet on June 16, 2023.

Supporting education-based athletics for the next generation.